



National Bank of Pakistan

EVALUATION REPORT (AS PER PPRA RULE 35 OF PPRA RULES, 2004)

01	Name of Procuring Agency	National Bank of Pakistan		
02	Method of Procuring	Through Open Bid Tendering		
03	Title of Procurement	Renovation of proposed premises of NBP Khari Sharif branch Mirpur Region (A.K).		
04	Tender Inquiry No.	NT-02/27/2017-1		
05	PPRA Ref No. (TSE)	TS307441E		
06	Date & Time of Bid Closing	13 MAR 2017. 17:30 Hrs.		
07	Date & Time of Bid Opening	14 MAR 2017. 11:30 Hrs.		
08	No. of Bid Received	04 Nos. (FOUR)		
09	Criteria of Bid Evaluation	As per PPRA Rules		
10	Detail of Bid (s) Evaluation.	The stated below is the evaluation report/comparative statement of bid amounts after checking, verification and correction.		

S.No	Name of Bidder	Marks		Evaluated	Rule/Regulation/SBD*
		Technical (If Applicable)	Financial (If Applicable)	Cost	/Policy/Basis of Rejection/Acceptance as per rule 35 of PP Rules,2004
1	STAR SUN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	N/A	N/A	Rs.2,837,950/-	Lowest
2	BUX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	N/A	N/A	Rs.2,858,150/-	
3	UNIVERSAL CONTRACTOR AND ASSOCIATE	N/A	N/A	Rs.2,870,415/-	
4	GSM CONSTRUCTION	N/A	N/A	Rs.2,880,430/-	

<u>LOWEST EVALUATED BIDDER:</u> **STAR** SUN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AMOUNTING TO: - RS= 2,837,950/-

Dy. Chief Engineer